

## **City of Milwaukee**

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

## **Meeting Agenda**

## COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

ALD. JOE DAVIS, SR., CHAIR
Ald. T. Anthony Zielinski, Vice-Chair
Ald. Michael McGee, Jr., Ald. Ashanti Hamilton, Ald. James Witkowiak

Staff Assistant, Diana Morgan, 286-2231
Fax: (414) 286-3456, E-mail: dmorga@milwaukee.gov
File Specialist, Charlotte Rodriguez, 286-8797, E-mail: crodri@milwaukee.gov

Tuesday	, September 19, 2	006 1:30 PM
1.	060306	Appointment of Richard Ruvin to the Milwaukee Symphony Orchestra Board by
		the Mayor.  Sponsors: THE CHAIR
2.	060318	Appointment of John Vassallo to the Business Improvement District Board #21 (Downtown Management District) by the Mayor. (4th Aldermanic District)  Sponsors: THE CHAIR
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR
3.	060344	Appointment of Walt Buckhanan to the board of Business Improvement District Number 10 (Avenues West).
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR
4.	<u>060313</u>	Reappointment of Janet Kusko to the Business Improvement District Board #21 (Downtown Management District) by the Mayor. (4th Aldermanic District)  Sponsors: THE CHAIR
5.	<u>060655</u>	Appointment of the City Librarian by the Mayor.
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR
6.	060608	Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of a Regional Library for the Blind and Physically Handicapped Grant.
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR
7.	060609	Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of an Interlibrary Services Grant.
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR
8.	<u>060541</u>	An ordinance creating the Frank P. Zeidler community service award selection committee and establishing the Frank P. Zeidler community service award.

		Sponsors:	Ald. Bauman, Ald. Hines Jr., Ald. Zielinski, Ald. Donovan, Ald. Bohl And Ald. Witkowski
9.	060220	Ordinance re	elating to policies and procedures for establishing sister city
		Sponsors:	Ald. Davis
10.	060637		ion from the Comptroller relative to an annual review of lending inancial institutions.  THE CHAIR
11.	060298	transit improv	uthorizing an expenditure from the Development Fund for public vements along Canal Street in the Menomonee Valley, in the 8th ermanic Districts.  Ald. Donovan And Ald. Witkowiak
		May be Pla	aced on File as no longer needed.

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

Members of the Common Council and its standing committees who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. Notice is given that this meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its standing committees, although they will not take any formal action at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to the Coordinator at Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings in City Hall is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the southwest corner of East Kilbourn and North Water Street. Parking tickets must be validated in Room 205, (City Clerk's Office) or the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances are required to register with the City Clerk's Office License Division. Registered lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at www.milwaukee.gov/lobby or by calling 414-286-2238.